PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISOVOLTAIC GmbH	05/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISOVOLTAIC AG
Street Address:	Isovoltastrasse 1
City:	Lebring
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	8403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6369316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)970-5692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com
Correspondent Name: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLES3001/REF

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Fichter

Total Attachments: 2

source=PLES3001_ChangeofName#page1.tif source=PLES3001_ChangeofName#page2.tif

TENT

PATENT REEL: 026386 FRAME: 0697

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (R	lev. 4/00)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
	RECORDATION FORM	и Cover Sheet	ratest and stadestark Office			
	PATENTS ONLY					
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.						
1. Name of Conveyi	ing Partyliesi:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
ISOVOLTAIC GmbH		Name: ISC	OVOLTAIC AG			
		Internal Address:				
P. A. 1.1.4	to the second se	Street Address: Iso	ovoltastrasse 1			
	al names of conveying parties attached.					
3. Nature of Convey		City, State, Zip: A-	8403 Lebring, Austria			
□Assig		City, State, Zip. A-	0403 Lebinig, Adstria			
	rity Agreement					
☐ Othe	er;					
Execution Date:	May 21, 2011	☐ Additional name	(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Applic		4. (B) Patent Number(s):				
4. (A) Fatern Application Numbers.		The last translation.				
		6,369,316				
	being filed together with a new					
application, the exec	cution date of the application is:					
☐ Additional Numbers Attached.						
Title: PHOTOVO	OLTAIC MODULE AND METHOD FOR PRODU \$3001/REE	ICING SAME				
5. Name and Addres Document Should b	ss of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this e Mailed:	Total Number of Applicati Patents li				
Name:	Richard E. Fichter	7. Total Fee:	\$40.00			
	Registration Number 26,382	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00			
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	⊠ Enclosed				
	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to be ch	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	,	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200				
			ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Si	ignature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is						
	copy of the original document.	1 . 1/	010114			
	pard E. Fichter Richard	rolls	6/2/11			
Name (Name of Person Signing 'Signature Date					
I	What I would not a constitution of the same	ahmanta and daaumant.				

PATENT REEL: 026386 FRAME: 0698

Certified translation from the German language:

Tax office fee EUR 13.20 paid Dr. Robert WOLF, Notary public Vienna-district of Mariahilf

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION

Round seal of Dr. Robert Wolf Notary public, Vienna, district of Mariahilf with coat of arms of the Republic of Austria illegible signature

NOTARY PUBLIC

With reference to my oath of office I hereby certify that the above translation is in conformity with the original attached hereto.

Bad Ischl, May 21, 2011

Mag. Josef Jäger Sworn and certified interpreter/translator

> PATENT REEL: 026386 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 06/03/2011